ND500002033

(R	equestor's Name))
(Ad	ddress)	
(A)	ddress)	<u></u>
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nai	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	· .
	Office Use On	Iv



12/18/05-01019-020 **70.00



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FFIX

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

€ \$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: OW rinted or typed) plakes Cr.

239 2720142 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

EU ED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Not for Profit Corporation

05 FEB 18 AM 8: 30

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Southwest Florida Karting, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be, 14469 Indigo Lakes Circle, Naples, Florida 34119.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is an association to promote go-kart sports throughout Southwest Florida.

ARTICLE IV. MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed are by vote.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Don Jolly

The names, addresses and specific titles:

President

,

۴

Tresident	14469 Indigo Lakes Circle Naples, Florida 34119
Vice President	Alexander Oppliger 5253 Cherrywood Drive Naples, Florida 34119
Treasurer	Thomas Speach 14469 Indigo Lakes Circle Naples, Florida 34119
Secretary	Florie Gauge

Florie Gauge 10270 Washingtonia Palm Way Ft. Myers, Florida 33912

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name of the original registered agent and his address is Thomas Speech, 14469 Indigo Lakes Circle, Naples, Florida 34119.

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is, Thomas Speach, 14469 Indigo Lakes Circle, Naples, Florida 34119.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this <u>10</u>th/₂ February, 2005.

Thomas Speach

STATE OF FLORIDA . COUNTY OF _____

Before me personally appeared Thomas Speach to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledges to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 10th February, 2005.

AND PROFESSION	ALINA M MORALES
	MY COMMISSION # DD 219951
	EXPIRES June 5, 2007 Jonged Thru Notary Public Underwriters

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT/RESIDENT OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned

corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following

statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is Southwest Florida Karting, Inc.

2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	
	Thomas Speach 14469 Indigo Lakes Circle Naples, Florida 34119	
	Thomas Speach	
	Incorporator	
	DATE: 2/10/05	

•----

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Registered Agent

Date: 2-/10